CITY OF FALFURRIAS, TEXAS

MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

WATER & SEWER RATES
Service Deposit - Residential Customers $150.00
Service Deposit - Commercial Customers $150.00
Service Deposit — Construction/Hydrant Meter $500.00
Late Payment Fee 10 % of unpaid balance
Service Fee on late bills $25.00
Re-connect Fee $35.00
Emergency Cutoff $15 working hrs. / $25 after hrs.
Tampering Fee $150.00
Meter Box inaccessible Fee $50.00
Returned Check Fee $35.00
Customer Request Reread $15.00
Water Well Assessment Fee $2.50
% Short Water Tap $550.00
% Long Water Tap $1,000.00
Shallow-Short Sewer Tap $300.00
Deep-Short Sewer Tap $525.00
Shallow-Long Sewer Tap Part cost + 10% inv fee + $75/hr.
Equipment Fee + $25/ hr. labor
Deep-Long Sewer Tap Part cost + 10% inv fee + $75/hr.
Equipment Fee + $25/hr. labor
Customer Service Work Request Part cost + 10% inv fee + $75/hr.

Equipment Fee + $25/hr. labor
(Minimum 1 hr.) /$50hr after hours
Damage to City Property time and materials

Service Charges

Turn on Fees:

$12.50/per utility on new customers
$12.50/ per utility on disconnect customers
$12.50/ to connect gas for winter use only

Service Calls:

$25.00 for afterhours calls, including weekends & holidays. Charges are per call out: i.e. hauling
bulk water after office hours& weekends

Water Rates

Inside the City Limits:



¥ Meter $ 14.46
1” Meter $27.75
WHEREAS, 1 & '»” Meter
2” Meter $55.49
2 & 1/2” Meter $ 69.38
3” Meter $ 83.27
4” Meter $110.96
6” Meter $ 166.52
QOutside the City Limits:
¥ Meter $21.69
17 Meter $41.63
1 & 5" Meter $62.45
2” Meter $ 83.24
2 & 1/2” Meter $104.08
3” Meter $ 124.90
4” Meter $ 166.45
6” Meter $249.78
FEES AND CHARGES
Inside & OQutside City Limits:
Water Taps: $300.00 —3/4” Meter

$375.00 17

$600.00 -1 & "4 Meter

$975.00 — 2”

At Cost — 37

At Cost —4”
Sewer Taps:

$500.00 —4” Residential

$500.00 —4” Commercial

At Cost— 6” Commercial
Gas Taps:

$650.00 — 1 & Y4” Meter
At Cost — 1 & ¥»” Meter

$41.63

A $25.00 Turn on Fee is NOT charged on new installations.
Killing Taps that are no longer used- A fee of $50.00

Fire Department Fee - $2.00 (optional)

Business Related Fees




Garage Sale Permits $10.00

B & W Personal Copies $.10 per page
Color Personal Copies $.25 per page
Moving Permits (7-10-°02 Ord. # 470) $100.00
Junked Vehicles (2-13-°02 Ord. # 465)

Curfew Violation (3-14-°02 Ord. # 469) $200.00 @

Alcoholic Beverage (9-7-°05 Ord. # 512) 2 Tax Fee determined by TEX. BEV. CODE - $60.00
for two (2) years

Franchise Fees (5-18-°05 Ord. # 508)
Park Permit (7-2-’96 Ord. # 411 & 8-1-"00 Ord. # 446) $50.00 (4 Hrs.)

Vendor (3-4-°04 Ord. # 500) $35.00 per day
Tow Truck Permits $15.00 per year
Vehicle Tires on Premises Permit $100.00 per year

Annual Gaming Business Premises License:

Machines (7-6-"11 Ord. # 557) $1,000.00 per year
Land Use Related Fees

Application for De-Annexation or Annexation $0

Application for Variance $0

Preliminary Plats Fee $0 per lot

Replat Fee $0 per lot

Final Plat Fee $0 per lot

Zoning Amendment Fee $0

Building & Construction Related Fees

Building Permit Fee (4-8-’80 Ord. # 562) ($1.00 to $100.00) $0.22 per square foot
Fire Inspection $40.00
Code Book 2012 $.16
All Residential and Commercial Permits Insp. $20.00
Fence Permit $20.00
Accessory Building $20.00
Permit Renewal (no changes just expired) half price of original permit
Manufactured Home Placement Permit $25.00
Variance Fee $0
Certificate of Occupancy $25.00
Mechanical Permit Fee $0.04
Electrical Inspection Fee (Upgrade) $30.00

Electrical Inspection Fee (New Construction) $70.00

Demolition Permit Fee $50.00



Solid Waste Collection Rates

Garbage Rates Residential

Residential Inside the City Limits $16.65
Residential Outside the City Limits $22.65
Residential Extra Carts $8.45

Inside City Limits — 1 Cart
Inside City Limits — 2 Carts

Garbage Rates Carts

$19.43
$33.71

Garbage Rates Commercial Containers Single Weekly

2 Cubic Yard $61.10

3 Cubic Yard $74.37

4 Cubic Yard $89.40

6 Cubic Yard $128.47

8 Cubic Yard $176.55
Court Fees

Speeding

1-10 mph over limit: $164.10

11-20 mph over limit: $189.10

21+ mph over limit: $239.10

Disregarding stop sign/traffic light: $203.10

Failure to yield right-of-way: $165.00

No proof of financial responsibility: $281.00

No Seat Bellt: $149.00

Unrestrained child, ages 4-15: $293.00

Unrestrained child, below age 4: $293.00

No driver’s license: $247.00

Expired license plate: $114.00

Expired inspection sticker: $164.00

Miscellaneous Fees

Animal Control (Pick up Fees) (1-19-’05 Ord. # 506) $10.00
Animal Control Impound Fees per day $4.00



Mowing Lots (50 x 100”) $100.00



